PRODUCT GUIDE 2021
Coyote is a Distinctive brand
PRODUCT GUIDE 2021
800 361-0799
Specifications and features may vary. Please refer to the manufacturer’s website for the latest updates.
2 REV.2-11-2021
Coyote Outdoor Living understands the importance of delivering durable products that last a lifetime. All of our

Storage  .........................................................................................................  13-14
Refrigeration & Refreshments  ..............................................................  15-16
Ventilation Hoods & Liners  ........................................................................... 17
Product & Installation Specifications  ................................................  18-19
Warranty  .............................................................................................................20
ITEM
APPLIANCE
CART / ACCESSORY
PRODUCT GUIDE 2021
800 361-0799
Specifications and features may vary. Please refer to the manufacturer’s website for the latest updates.
4 REV.2-11-2021
C-Series Grills
C1C28 - 28’’ BUILT-IN & ON CART GRILL
C1C28LP 28” Grill Built-in; LP
C1C28NG 28” Grill Built-in; NG
C1C28LP-FS 28” Grill on Cart; LP (Pull out for 20 lb propane tank)
C1C28NG-FS 28” Grill on Cart; NG (Pull out for 20 lb propane tank)
• Two high performance Coyote Infinity Burners™
• 640 sq. in. cooking area
• Up to 40,000 BTU
• Interior grill lighting

C2C34 - 34’’ BUILT-IN GRILL
C2C34LP 34” Grill Built-in; LP
C2C34NG 34” Grill Built-in; NG
• Three high performance Coyote Infinity
Burners™
• 780 sq. in. cooking area
• Up to 60,000 BTU
• Interior grill lighting
• Stainless steel heat control grids
• 304 stainless steel
ACCESSORIES
CSIGRATE12 Signature Laser Cut Grates, 3 pk
CCHTRAY12 Charcoal Tray, 1 pc
C1GRDL Heavy Duty Drop-In Griddle
CSBX Smoker Box
C1C34CT 34” Cart
CCVR3-BI 34” Grill Cover (Grill Head Only)
CCVR3-CT 34” Grill Cover (Grill on Cart)
C1CSBLP Single Side Burner for Carts; LP
C1CSBNG Single Side Burner for Carts; NG

REV.2-11-2021
C-Series Grills
C2C36 - 36’’ BUILT-IN GRILL
C2C36LP 28” Grill Built-in; LP
C2C36NG 28” Grill Built-in; NG
• Four high performance Coyote Infinity Burners™
• 875 sq. in. cooking area
• Up to 80,000 BTU
• Interior grill lighting
• Stainless steel heat control grids
• 304 stainless steel
C2C36 + C1S36CT
ACCESSORIES
CSIGRATE12 Signature Laser Cut Grates, 3 pk
CCHTRAY12  Charcoal Tray, 1 pc
CCVR36-BI 36” Grill Cover (Grill Head Only)
CCVR36-CT 36” Grill Cover (Grill on Cart)
C1S36CT 36” Cart
C1CSBLP Single Side Burner for Carts; LP
C1CSBNG Single Side Burner for Carts; NG
C2LP2NG C-Series & S-Series Conversion Kit LP
  to NG
C2NG2LP C-Series & S-Series Conversion Kit NG
  to LP
CLPREG LP Regulator
CNGREG Natural Gas Regulator
CINLNREG In-Line Convertible LP/NG Regulator
CJAKTCS36 Insulated Jacket for 36”
CROT36 Rotisserie Kit for 36”
C2BRIQ36 36” Heat Control Grid (4 pc set)
CSBX Smoker Box
C1GRDL Heavy Duty Drop-In Griddle
COYVENT Stainless Steel Island Vent
CWG36 Wind Guard for 36”
C2C42 - 42’’ BUILT-IN GRILL
C2C42LP 42” Grill Built-in; LP
C2C42NG 42” Grill Built-in; NG
• Five high performance Coyote Infinity Burners™
• 1275 sq. in. cooking area
• Up to 100,000 BTU
• Interior grill lighting
• Stainless steel heat control grids
• 304 stainless steel
ACCESSORIES
CSIGRATE15 Signature Laser Cut Grates, 3 pk
CCHTRAY15 Charcoal Tray, 1 pc
C1S42CT 42” Cart
CCVR42-BI 42” Grill Cover (Grill Head Only)
CCVR42-CT 42” Grill Cover (Grill on Cart)
C1CSBLP Single Side Burner for Carts; LP
C1CSBNG Single Side Burner for Carts; NG
C2LP2NG C-Series & S-Series Conversion Kit LP
  to NG
C2NG2LP C-Series & S-Series Conversion Kit NG
  to LP
CLPREG LP Regulator
CNGREG Natural Gas Regulator
CINLNREG In-Line Convertible LP/NG Regulator
CJAKTCS42 Insulated Jacket for 42”
CROT42 Rotisserie Kit for 42”
C2BRIQ42 42” Heat Control Grid (5 pc set)
CSBX Smoker Box
C1GRDL Heavy Duty Drop-In Griddle
COYVENT Stainless Steel Island Vent
CWG42 Wind Guard for 42”
PRODUCT GUIDE 2021
800 361-0799
Specifications and features may vary. Please refer to the manufacturer’s website for the latest updates.
6 REV.2-11-2021
S-Series Grills
C2SL30 - 30’’ BUILT-IN & ON CART GRILL
C2SL30LP 30” Grill Built-in LP
C2SL30NG 30” Grill Built-in NG
C2SL30LP-FS 30” Grill on Cart LP
C2SL30NG-FS 30” Grill on Cart NG
• Two high performance Coyote Infinity Burners™
• One infrared rear burner
• One Coyote RapidSear™ infrared burner
• 700 sq. in. cooking area
• Ceramic Briquette Heat Control Grids
• LED illuminated knobs
• Rotisserie kit and smoker box included
• Up to 70,000 BTU
• Interior grill lighting
• Stainless steel heat control grids
• 304 stainless steel
• Integrated wind guard
C2SL30LP
C2SL36LP
C2SL30LP-FS
ACCESSORIES
CCHTRAY12 Charcoal Tray, 1 pc
CCVR30-BI 30” Grill Cover (Grill Head Only)
CCVR30-CT 30” Grill Cover (Grill plus Cart)
C1CSBLP Single Side Burner for Carts; LP
C1CSBNG Single Side Burner for Carts; NG
C2LP2NG C-Series & S-Series Conversion
  Kit LP to NG
C2NG2LP C-Series & S-Series Conversion
  Kit NG to LP
CLPREG LP Regulator
CNGREG Natural Gas Regulator
CINLNREG In-Line Convertible LP/NG Regulator
CWG30 Wind Guard for 30”
CJAKTCS30 Insulated Jacket for 30”
CSIGRATE15 Signature Laser Cut Grates, 3 pk
C1GRDL Heavy Duty Drop-In Griddle
COYVENT Stainless Steel Island Vent
C2SL36 - 36’’ BUILT-IN GRILL
C2SL36LP 36” Grill Built-in; LP
C2SL36NG 36” Grill Built-in; NG
• Three high performance Coyote Infinity Burners™
• One infrared rear burner
• One Coyote RapidSear™ infrared burner
• 875 sq. in. cooking area

CJAKTCS36 Insulated Jacket for 36”
CROT36 Rotisserie Kit for 36” (included with grill)
CSIGRATE12 Signature Laser Cut Grates, 3 pk
CCHTRAY12 Charcoal Tray, 1 pc.
CSBX Smoker Box
C1GRDL Heavy Duty Drop-In Griddle
COYVENT Stainless Steel Island Vent
PRODUCT GUIDE 2021
800 361-0799
7
Specifications and features may vary. Please refer to the manufacturer’s website for the latest updates.
REV.2-11-2021
S-Series Grills
C2SL - 42’’ BUILT-IN GRILL
C2SL42LP 42” Grill Built-in; LP
C2SL42NG 42” Grill Built-in; NG
• Four high performance Coyote Infinity Burners™
• One infrared rear burner
• One Coyote RapidSear™ infrared burner
• 1275 sq. in. cooking area

• Spring assist hood
• Double-walled canopy with gasket
• Versa-Rack™ for multiple cooking surfaces
• 304 Stainless steel
• Interior grill lighting
• Led light for temperature probes
• Laser cut grates
• Built-in timer & wind guard
• 3 food temperature probes included
• Electric power ignition (120V; 5A; 60HZ)
• Individual smoke & sear grate included
• Hopper capacity of 12 lbs
• Temperature range of 175ºF - 650ºF
• Total Cooking Surface = 1056 sq. in.
ACCESSORIES
CCVR36P-BI 36” Pellet Grill Built-In Cover
CCVR36-CT 36” Grill Cover (Grill plus Cart)CSSD36
CSSD36  36” Single Storage Drawer
CJAKTC1P36 36” Pellet Grill Insulated Jacket
CSTUBE Smoker Tube
ACCESSORIES
CCVR28P-BI 28” Pellet Grill Built-In Cover
CCVR2-CT 28” Grill Cover (Grill on Cart)
CSSD28 28” Single Storage Drawer
CJAKTC1P28 28” Pellet Grill Insulated Jacket
CSTUBE Smoker Tube
C1P28
C1P28-FS
C1P36-FS
C1P36
PRODUCT GUIDE 2021
800 361-0799
9
Specifications and features may vary. Please refer to the manufacturer’s website for the latest updates.
REV.2-11-2021
Charcoal & Hybrid Grills
C1HY50 - 50” HYBRID GRILL
C1HY50LP 28” Grill Built-in; LP
C1HY50NG 28” Grill Built-in; NG
Charcoal Grill
• Adjustable fuel tray
• Over 600 sq. in. of grilling surface
• For use with charcoal or wood chips
• Adjustable dampers for controlling air flow
Gas Grill
• 2 high performance Coyote iBurnersTM
• Over 600 sq. in. of grilling surface
• Up to 40,000 BTU
• Interior lights
C1HY50
C1CH36
ACCESSORIES
CCVR50-BI CH50 Grill Cover (Grill Head Only)
CCVR50-CT CH50 Grill Cover (Grill plus Cart)
C1HY50CT 50” Cart
C136LP2NG C1HY50 Conv Kit LP to NG
C136NG2LP C1HY50 Conv Kit NG to LP
C1GRDL Heavy Duty Drop-In Griddle
CLMP 20lb Hardwood Lump Charcoal
CBRIQ50 50” Ceramic Flavorizer (2 pc set)
CSBX Smoker Box
COYVENT Stainless Steel Island Vent
CLPREG LP Regulator
CNGREG Natural Gas Regulator
CINLNREG In-Line Convertible LP/NG Regulator
C1CH36 - 36” DROP-IN CHARCOAL GRILL
C1CH36 Coyote 36” Charcoal Grill
• Adjustable fuel tray
• Fuel tray rests on drawer that pulls out for easy
access to charcoal
• Over 875 sq. in. of grilling surface
• For use with charcoal or wood chips
• Adjustable dampers for controlling air flow
ACCESSORIES
CCVR36-BI 36” Grill Cover (Grill Head Only)
CCVR36-CT 36” Grill Cover (Grill plus Cart)
C1CH36CT 36” Charcoal Cart
C1GRDL Heavy Duty Drop-In Griddle
CLMP 20lb Hardwood Lump Charcoal
CSBX Smoker Box
CROT36 Rotisserie Kit for C1CH36

• Removable condiment trays
C1SINK1618
SINKS
C1SINK1618 16” Sink - Universal Mount (no faucet)
C1SINKF21 21” Sink w/ Faucet, Drain & Soap Dispenser
• Universal Mount
• 304 Stainless Steel
• Drain Included
PRODUCT GUIDE 2021
800 361-0799
17
Specifications and features may vary. Please refer to the manufacturer’s website for the latest updates.
REV.2-11-2021
CHIMNEY HOODS (BODY ONLY)
C1HOOD36 36” W x 30” D Chimney Hood
C1HOOD42 42” W x 30” D Chimney Hood
C1HOOD48 48” W x 30” D Chimney Hood
INSERTS
C1LINER36 36” W x 30” D Insert
C1LINER42 42” W x 30” D Insert
C1LINER48 48” W x 30” D Insert

800 361-0799
Specifications and features may vary. Please refer to the manufacturer’s website for the latest updates.
18 REV.2-11-2021
Model Product Description Cutout Dimensions Overall Dimensions Total BTU Ratings
Electrical
Require-
ments
Grills Height Width Depth Height Width Depth LP NG 120 VAC
C1C28 28” Grill w/ Hood Lights  10 1/4” 25”  20 1/2” 23” 28” 25 1/2” 40000 40000 Qty 1
C2C34 34" Grill w/ Hood Lights  10 1/4" 31"  20 1/2" 23" 34' 25 1/2"  60,000  60,000 Qty 1
C2C36 36" Grill w/ Hood Lights  10 1/4" 32 1/2"  20 1/2" 23" 35 1/2" 25 1/2"  80,000  80,000 Qty 1
C2C42 42" Grill w/ Hood Lights  10 1/4" 39 1/2"  20 1/2" 23" 42 1/2" 25 1/2"  100,000  100,000 Qty 1
C1S36 36" Grill w/ Hood Lights  10 1/4" 32 1/2"  20 1/2" 23" 35 1/2" 25 1/2"  90,000  90,000 Qty 1
C2SL30 30" Grill w/ Hood & LED Lights  10 1/4" 27"  20 1/2" 23" 30" 25 1/2"  70,000  70,000 Qty 1
C2SL36 36" Grill w/ Hood & LED Lights  10 1/4" 32 1/2"  20 1/2" 23" 35 1/2" 25 1/2" 90,000 90,000 Qty 1
C2SL42 42" Grill w/ Hood & LED Lights  10 1/4" 39 1/2"  20 1/2" 23" 42 1/2" 25 1/2"  110,000  110,000 Qty 1
C1HY50 50" Hybrid Grill w/ Hood Lights 12 1/2" 47 3/4"  20 1/2" 25 1/4" 50" 25 1/2"  40,000  40,000 Qty 1
C1CH36 36" Charcoal Grill 12 1/2" 32 1/2"  20 1/2" 25 1/4" 35 1/2" 25 1/2" N/A Qty 1
C1CHCS Asado Smoker 17" 22 1/2" 22 1/2" 34" 22 1/4" 22 1/4" N/A None
C1EL120SM Electric Grill Manual Control 3 3/8" 16" 15" 11 3/8" 18 1/8" 16 1/14" N/A Qty 1